



www.kuhiohl.com

www.sincerejewellery.com

Regd. Office: Flat No. 620, Hemkunt Chamber, 89 Nehru Place, New Delhi 110019. India Corp. Office: A-89, Sector-2, Noida (U.P.) 201301. India

Phone: +91-120-4125476 Email: info@orosil.com Website: www.orosil.com

Ref. OSIL/009/2019-2020

Date: April 22, 2019

To,

The Department of Corporate Relations Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

> **SECURITY CODE: 531626** ISIN NO.: INE628B01034

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: COPY OF NOTICE CONVENING BOARD MEETING AS PUBLISHED IN **NEWSPAPER**

Please find enclosed the Copy of notice as published in the newspaper named as "Financial Express" and "Jansatta" dated 20th April, 2019 for the meeting of Board of Directors of the company to be held on Saturday, the 27th day of April, 2019 at 11.30 a.m. The Exchange has been duly informed.

You are requested to take the said information on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For OROSIL SMITHS INDIA LIMITED

BKNARULA

Managing Director

DIN: 00003629

Apartment-501, Tower-22

Common Wealth Games Village,

Delhi-110092

[Encl. as Above]

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

Services Ltd. (Secured Creditor), the Physical Possession of Authorised Officer of Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (Sec. 24th day of May 2019 "As is where is" & "As is what is" and "of total sum of Rs.4,15,30,543/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifteen Hundred & Fourty Three only) as on July 25, 2018 from M. C-24, Sec-8, Noida, Uttar Pradesh. The Reserve Price and 1 mentioned below.

Whereas the sale of secured asset is to be made to recover there was a due of a sum of Rs.4,15,30,543/- (Rupees Fou Thousand Five Hundred & Fourty Three only) including a 25, 2018 Notice is hereby given that, in the absence of any post the saile, the said property shall be sold by E- Auction at 2 P.M. 2019 at 7th Floor, Videocon Tower, Block-E, Jhandewa The sealed E-Auction for the purchase of the property along wareceived by the Authorized Officer of the TATA CAPITAL FIN P.M. on the said 23rd day of May, 2019. The sale of the procondition and the liabilities and claims attaching to the said procondition. ascertained, are specified in the Schedule.

Description of Secured Asset	Type of F Construct
The state of the s	A THE RESERVE

Constr

PLOT NO.11, BLOCK-E, SECTOR XI. SITUATED IN THE NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AREA, DIST G.B. NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH, AREA 1115 SQMS BOUNDED AS NORTH PLOT NO.E 29 SECTOR XI, SOUTH: 18 mt WIDE ROAD XI, East by: Plot No.E-12 Sector XI, West by; 18. MT wide Road

The description of the property that will be put up for sale is in the stopped if, amount due as aforesaid, interest and costs (inc be stopped it, amount our as allorspan, interest and costs the sales then dered to the 'Authorized Officer' or proof is given to his sales ve. (N. Procurement of R.C.C. Hume, secured debt, interest and costs has been paid. At the sale, the sales that their tender personally. No officer or other person, connection with this sale shall, however, directly or indirectly of officer or other person.

Date and Time for Online Opening

If the Borrower pays the amount due to the TATA CAPITAL FINA before the date of sale, the sale is liable to be stopped. Tr WCL, Majri Area, Post: Kuchana, Th. conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) R - 442 503 (M.S.)

- Interparticulars specified in the condition formation of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall name in the undersigned, but the undersigned shall name in the undersigned shall name amount bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once again be
- The property shall not be sold below the Reserve Price. Bid Increment Amount will be: Rs.10,000/-
- All the Bids submitted for the purchase of the property shapur-e-003-2019-20. Description: Money as mentioned above by way of a Demand Draffipes. Tender Value : ₹ 17,85,505/-FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD." payable at DELHI. The Det Submission of Offer: 29.04.2019
- The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser of The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser of andering Authority: Staff Officer is legally qualified to bid and provided further that the amoust acti Township, Sasti - 442706, Tah: reserve price. It shall be in the discretion of the 'Authorized's.) of the highest bid when the price offered appears so de inadvisable to do so.
- adjourn/discontinue the sale.
- The person declared to be the purchaser shall, immediately ering Authority: Staff Officer (M.M.), twenty-five per cent of the amount of purchase money to Iria, Dist.: Chhindwara - 480553 (M.P.)
- default of such deposit, the property shall forthwith be putured in case the initial deposit is made as above said, the ball MMW/E001/2019-20. Description: money payable shall be paid by the purchaser to the 'Authore' Heavy Duty Square Steel Cog for 15th day from the date of confirmation of the sale of the propprox. Tender Value: ₹ 29,09,000/if the 15th day be a Sunday or other holiday, then on the firston of Tender Online: 07.05.2019 In default of payment within the period mentioned above, the Time of Opening of Tender Online: the issue of a fresh proclamation of sale and all arouns. ering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), forfeited by the TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES. Tria, Dist.: Chihindwara-480 441 (M.P.).
- 11. For details, help, procedure and online training on e-au contact the Service Provider, M/s e-Procurement Technirs of WCL / Areas are available at Ph: 079 61200 520 / 598 / 554 / 587 / 559 / 587/538 Emic.in (ii) www.eprocure.gov.in
- No.7290010751
- 13. For detailed terms and conditions of the Sale, please refe creditor's website i.e. https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net. Branch Address: Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd.in

,Jhandelwalan Extension, New Delhi -110055 Place: Delhi Date- 19.04.2019

OROSIL SMITHS INDIA Orosil LIMITED

Regd Office: Flat No. 620, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Email: info@orosil.com, Website: www orosil com

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059341, Phone No. 120-4125476

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations) 2015, Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of Orosil Smiths India Limited is scheduled to be held on Saturday, April 27, 2019 at 11.30 A.M. at the Corporate Office of the Company at A-89, SECTOR 2, NOIDA- 201301 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Audited Financial Results for the Financial year ended 31st, March 2019

Information in this regard is also available on the Company's website www.orosil.com and on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com

> By Order of the Board For Orosil Smiths India Ltd.

(B.K. Narula) Managing Director DIN: 00003629 Place: New Delhi Date: 20.04.2019

06.05.2019 at 15.30 hrs. Tendering

50-PUR-OPEN-001-19-20 (II) WCL-The E-auction will take place through portal https://sarfaesi.a.o. Description: (I) Supply of ISI Mobile App (Android) on 24th MAY, 2019 between 2.00 to IS:4984-1995 (II) Supply of Auto for CAT 773E Dumpers & BH-60 for CAT 773E Dumpers & BH-60 information of the undersioned, but the undersioned shall ₹ 15,39,000/- (II) ₹ 11,34,463/-. Last Online Opening of Tender: (| & ||) lering Authority: Staff Officer (MM), Project, Dist.: Nagpur - 441 204

nd Time for Opening of Tender :

-skp-2019-20-eOT-002. Description For reasons recorded, it shall be in the discretion enplex make LHD Spares. Estimated Date of Submission of Offer Inspection of the property may be done on 24th of April, 20re Date of Tender Opening of Offer:

forfeited by the TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES.
shall forfeit all claims to the property or in any part subsequently sold. The property shall be record at the disc.
10. Details of any encumbrances, known to the TATA CAPITAL CAPI 6, Dist.: Chandrapur (M.S.)

support@auctiontiger.net, haryana@auctiontiger.net. through www.coalindiatenders.nic.in 12.Note: The intending bidders may contact the Aundum, if any, are published in Bhattacharya,e-mail Ayan.Bhattacharya@Tata(nly, Tendering Authority: General al Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur - 440001

website http://coalindiatenders.gov.in

or http://eprocure.gov.in for further details

LOST DOCUMENT
WELIKETO INFORM THAT OUR ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS AS DETAILS GIVEN BELOW HAVE MISPLACED IN TRANSIT BY BLUE DART COURIER. IF ANY PERSON FINDS IT, IS GOT REQUESTED TO INFORM THE SAME ON THE GIVEN BELOW MOBILE NUMBER / ADDRESS. DETAILS OF DOCUMENTS: SUPPLIER NAME : C.

C. J. PETROW & COMPANY (PTY.) LTD, JOHANNESBURG,

SOUTHAFRICA.

KULDEEP KAW (CONTACT NO. 09314919309)

A INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED, Hamirgarh, Bhilwara Rajasthan 11902-J DATED 05.03.2019 AMOUNT: US\$ 41062.50 INVOICE NO.

BILL OF LADING NO. ZIMUNVK056007 DATED 05.03.2019

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM **CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

PURCHASER NAME

SR. NO.: 1.

LETTER/MEMO No. & DATE: Ch-17/XEN DD-III/B-579 dt. 18.04.2019.

NAME OF DEPT./ BOARD/ CORP./ AUTH.: UHBVN.

OLD REFERENCE/NIT/TENDER NO.: NIT-295/P&D/2019 (B-579).

NATURE OF CORRIGENDUM: Corrigendum-IV Date of Closing of e-Tender: 02.05.2019 upto 13.00 Hrs.

WEBSITE OF THE DEPT./BOARD/ CORP/AUTH.: www.uhbvn.org.ir.

NODAL OFFICER/CONTACT DETAILS/EMAIL: CE/PD&C, UHBVN, Panchkula. Ph. No. 3019145, 3019146.

E-mail: cgmpdcuhbvn@gmail.com, xenddiii@gmail.com. 76145/HRY.

UTTAR HARYANA BIJLI VITRAN NIGAM COPPICENDUM N

CONNIGENDOW NOTICE						
SR. No.	NAME OF DEPT./ BOARD/ CORP./AUTH	OLD REFER- ENCE/NIT/ TENDER NO.	NATURE OF COR- RIGENDUM	WEBSITE OF THE DEPT./BOARD CORP./AUTH	NODAL OFFI- CER/CONTACT DETAILS/EMAIL	
1.	Harvana Bijli Vitran Nigam	NIT No.03/CE/Co mml/RA/CS/ 2018-19 dated 14.02.2019 (Tender ID No. 117670)	The date of online Tender submission for appointment of consultants for. ARR and other matters extended upto 02.05.2019 at 01.00 PM	www.uhbvn.org.in	SE/Regulatory Affairs serauhbvni@gmail. com	

76143/HRY

Sd/-Chief Engineer/Commercial UHBVN, Panchkula

GENERAL NOTICE

(As per rule 17(4) of Section 13 of Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008) M/S. INTEGER CONSULTANCY SERVICES LLP

REGD. OFF: ShopNo.123, Plot No.23, Vardaman Charve Plaza, K.P.Block, New Delhi- 110034 PHONE : +918097170788 EMAIL IQ: integercspl@gmail.com LLPIN: AAJ-6590

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the LLP proposes to change its Registered Office from "State of Delhi" to "State of Maharashtra". Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the LLP may deliver or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Regional Director, Northern Region B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi-110003, Within Twenty One days from the date of publication of this notice with a copy of the Company at its registered office at address mentioned above:

FOR INTEGER CONSULTANCY SERVICES LLP

Sd/ (Yogesh Manji Patel) Designated Partner

DPIN: 07419365

Date: 20.04.2019 Place: Delhi

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another

Before the Regional Director, Northern Region In the matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act, 2013 and clause (a) of sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

AND

In the matter of Shresshath Polychem Private Limited having its registered office at 46/14 Arihant Sadan, St. No.18 East Azad Nagar, Delhi DL - 110051 IN,Petitioner

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013. seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra ordinary general meeting held on Monday 1st Day of April, 2019 to enable the company to change its Registered Office from "NCT of Delhi" to "State of Uttar Pradesh"

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may deliver either on the MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2nd Floor Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex New Delhi - 110003 within fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address46/1A ArihantSadan, St. No.18 East Azad Nagar Delhi DL 110051 IN.

For and on behalf of the Applicant

Sushil Kumar Jain (Director)

Date:20/04/2019

ओरासिल स्मिष्स इंडिया लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः फ्लैट न0. 620, हेमकुंत चेम्बर्स, 89, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 ईमेलः info@orosil.com, वेबसाइटः www.orosil.com, CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059841, फोन न0. 120-4125476

सूचना

सेबी (सूचीयन अनिवार्यताऐं एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 47 के साथ पठित विनियम 29 के अनुसार, एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अन्य बातों के साथ-साथ, 31 मार्च, 2019 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए अंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार, स्वीकृत और रिकॉर्ड पर लेने हेतु ओरासिल रिमध्स इंडिया लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक शनिवार, 27 अप्रैल, 2019 को सुबह 11:30 बजे कंपनी के कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय ए-89, सेक्टर 2, नोएडा-201301 में आयोजित किया जाएगा। इससे संबंधित जानकारी कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.orosil.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की

वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है। बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते ओरासिल स्मिथ्स इंडिया लिमिटेड हस्ता /-

स्थानः नई दिल्ली तिथिः 20.04.2019

(बी.के. नरूला) प्रबंध निदेशक DIN: 00003629

एतद्द्वारा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि 'रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली'' से ''हरियाणा राज्य'' में उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय को परिवर्तित करने के लिए कंपनी को सक्षम बनाने के लिए 17 फरवरी, 2019 को आयोजित असाधारण आमसभा में पारित विशेष प्रस्ताव के अनुसार कंपनी के मेमोरैंडम ऑफ एसोसिएशन के परिवर्तन की पुष्टि के लिए कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत यह कंपनी माननीय क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र पीठ के पास आवेदन करने का प्रस्ताव करती है।

कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के इस प्रस्तावित परिवर्तन से यदि किसी व्यक्ति का हित प्रभावित होता हो, वे एमसीए-21 पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र दाखिल करें अथवा उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवेदक कंपनी को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के भीतर अपने हित की प्रकृति तथा आपत्ति के कारणों का उल्लेख करते हुए एक शपथ पत्र द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्ति क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, 2रा तल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ कॉम्प्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 में जमा करें या जमा कराएं या पंजीकृत डाक से भेजें।

> एवरेस्ट बिजनेस एडवायजरी इंडिया प्राईवेट लिमिटेड के लिये

> > हस्ता./-

हर्ष कपूर

निदेशक

तिथि- 23.01.2019

स्थान- दिल्ली

DIN: 03645760 पताः प्लॉट नं. 52, एकैशिया 1, वाटिका सिटी, सोहन रोड, सेक्टर-49 गुड़गांवं, हरियाणा-122001

फार्म संख्यु आईएनसी-26 [कम्पनीज (निगमन) नियमन, **2014** के नियम 30 के अनुसरण में] कम्पनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में बदलने के लिए समाचार पत्र में विज्ञापन प्रकाशित कराने के लिए

क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र के समक्ष

कम्पनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के उप-धारा (4) एवं कम्पनीज (निगमन) नियमन, 2014 के नियम 30 के उप-नियम (5) क्लॉज (ए) के मामले में

श्रीसशाथ पौलीकैम प्राईवेट लिमिटेड जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालय 46/1ए, अरिहन्त सदन, गली न० 18 ईस्ट आजाद नगर, दिल्ली डीएल - 110051, इण्डिया कम्पनीज अधिनियन, 2013 की धारा 13 के अर्तगत एतद् द्वारा सर्वसाधारण को सूचना प्रदान की जाती हैं कि सोमवार अप्रैल 01, 2019 को सम्पन्न सदस्यों की विशेष असाधारण साधारण सभा में पारित विशेष संकल्प में कम्पनी के मेमोरन्डम ऑफ एसोसियेशन में विशेष बदलाव पारित करते हुए कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय को "एनसीटी ऑफ दिल्ली" से "उत्तर प्रदेश राज्य" में स्थानांतरित करने हेतु केन्द्रीय सरकार से पुष्टिकरण हेतु आवेदन प्रस्तावित

किसी भी व्यक्ति, जिसका इस प्रस्तावित पंजीकृत कार्यालय के बदलाव से हित प्रभावित होता हो, वह इसकी सूचना या तो एमसीए-21 के पोर्टल (www.mca.gov.in) पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपन्न में अथवा पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा विरोध के कारणों के स्वभाव तथा शपथ पत्र की एक प्रति के साथ क्षेत्रीय निदेशक के पते बी-2 विंग, द्वितीय मंजिल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ काम्पलैक्स, नई दिल्ली - 110003 को इस सूचना प्रकाशन के चौदह दिनों के भीतर प्रस्तुत

निर्माण, प्रसंस्करण, विकास, परिशोधन, आयात, निर्यात, थोक एवं अथवा खुदरा व्यवसाय करना तथा साथ सर्जिकल उपकरणों, कान्ट्रासेप्टिव्स, फोटोग्रैफिक सामग्रियों, ऑयल्स, पपर्यूम्स, कॉस्मेटिक्स, पेटेन्ट मेडिसीन्स, सोप आर्टिफिसियल लिम्ब्स, हॉस्पीटल रिविवजिट, प्रॉपाईटरी मेडिसीन्स, वेटेरिनरी मेडिसीन्स तथा टिंक्चर एक्स्ट्रैक्ट्स ब व्यवसाय करना तथा वाइलिंग, वोटलिंग, रीचैकिंग, टैब्लेट्स, कैप्सूल्स, सीरप्स, इंजेक्शन्स, आईओइन्टमेन्ट्स आ का प्रॉसेसिंग तथा साथ ही केमिस्ट्स, ड्रगिस्ट्स, बायर्स, सेलर्स, एजेन्ट्स, डिस्ट्रीब्यूटर्स तथा उपरोक्त क्षेत्र में सध् प्रकार के फार्मास्यूटिकल्स तथा समान उत्पादों के स्टॉकिस्ट्स का व्यवसाय करना तथा उससे संबंधित सभी प्रका के समान व्यवसायों को निष्पादित करना।

प्रस्तावित कम्पनी के ड्राफ्ट मेमोरिण्डम तथा आर्टिकल्स ऑफ एसोसिएशन की प्रति का निरीक्षण 3/53, शिवाजी नग गुड़गाँव, एचआर 122001 में किया जा सकता है।

एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि यदि इस आवेदन के प्रति किसी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति हो, वे उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आवेदक को उसकी एक प्रति के साथ इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से इक्कीस दिनों के भीतर 4थ तल, आईएफर्सीआई टावर, 61, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110019 में कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार, रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली एव हरियाणा के पास लिखित में अपनी आपत्ति जमा करें।

1. चरणजीत अरोड़ा (पदनामित पार्टनर) 2. विनीत राई (पदनामित पार्टनर)

टाटा कैपिटल फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लिमिटेड

अचल सम्पत्ति की बिक्री के लिये बिक्री सूचना (प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्त्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के अंतर्गत) विज्ञीय परिसम्पत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 के साथ पठित प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के नियम 8 (6) के अंतर्गत अचल परिसम्पत्तियों की बिक्री के लिये ई-नीलामी बिक्री सूचना

ऋण खाता सं. 7666665 (मै. नवाब मोटर्स प्रा. लि.)

एतद्द्वारा आम जनता तथा विशेष रूप से ऋणधारक/सह-ऋणधारक को सुचित किया जाता है कि टाटा कैपिटल फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लि. (प्रतिभृत क्रेडीटर) के पास गिरवी नीचे वर्णित अचल सम्पत्ति जिसका टाटा कैपिटल फाइनांसियल सर्विसेस लि. (प्रतिभृत क्रेडीटर) के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी . द्वारा भौतिक कब्ज़ा कर लिया गया है, की सी-24, सेक्टर-8, नोएडा, उत्तर प्रदेश में मै. नवाब मोटर्स प्रा. लि. से 25 जुलाई, 2018 को रु. 4,15,30,543/- (रुपये चार करोड़ पन्द्रह लाख तीस हजार पांच सौ तैंतालिस मात्र) की कुल राशि की वसूली के लिये ''जैसा है जहां है'' एवं ''जो भी वहां है'' आधार पर 24 मई, 2019 को बिक्री की जायेगी। आरक्षित मूल्य तथा घरोहर राशि का विवरण नीचे वर्णित है।

जैसा कि प्रतिभृत परिसम्पत्ति की यह बिक्री प्रतिभृत ऋण की वसूली के लिए की जाएगी तथा जैसा कि 25 जुलाई, 2018 को सभी लागतों, ब्याज आदि के साथ रु. 4,15,30,543/- (रुपये चार करोड़ पन्द्रह लाख तीस हजार पांच सौ तैंतालिस मात्र) की राशि बकाया है। एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता हैं कि बिक्री के स्थगन/ रोकने की अनुपस्थित में उक्त सम्पत्ति की 7वाँ तल, विडियोकॉन टावर, ब्लॉक-ई, झण्डेवालान एक्स्टें., नई दिल्ली-110055 में उक्त 24 मई, 2019 को 2.00 बजे अप. में ई-नीलामी द्वारा बिक्री की जाएगी। सम्पत्ति की खरीद के लिए ईएमडी के डिमांड ड्राफ्ट के साथ मुहरबंद निविदा टाटा कैपिटल फाइनांसियल सर्विंसेस लि. के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा मुहरबंद ई-नीलामी उक्त 23 मई, 2019 के 5.00 बजे अप. तक प्राप्त की जाएगी। सम्पत्ति की बिक्री जैसा है जहां है शर्त तथा उक्त सम्पत्ति से जुड़ी देयताओं तथा दावे, अनुसूची में वर्णित रूप में जिस समय तक वे सुनिश्चित हैं, के साथ की जाएगी।

प्रतिभूत सम्पत्ति का विवरण	कब्जा का प्रकार रचनात्मक/भौतिक	आरक्षित मूल्य रु. धरोहर राशि रु.
प्लॉट नं. 11, ब्लॉक- ई, सेक्टर XI, जो न्यू-ओखला औद्योगिक विकास क्षेत्र, जिला जी.बी. नंगर, उत्तर प्रदेश में स्थित है, क्षेत्रफल 1115 वर्ग मी. चौहदी उत्तर-प्लॉट नं. ई 29 सेक्टर XI, दक्षिण: 18 मी. चौही सड़क XI, पूर्क: प्लॉट नं. ई-12 सेक्टर XI, पश्चिम: 18 मी. चौही सड़क XI	de Althre	₹. 6,51,90,176/- ₹. 65,19,017.60/-